OP \$315.00 2658352

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HANCOR, INC.		03/22/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANCOR HOLDING CORPORATION		
Street Address:	4640 Trueman Blvd.		
City:	Hilliard		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	43026		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Number	Word Mark
2658352	BLUE SEAL
0899061	CHANNEL-FLOW
2642585	ECOFIRST
4043727	
2765879	
0974523	HANCOR
2225986	HANCOR
1569739	HI-Q
1986634	LANDMAX
4182180	SANITITE
2984789	SANITITE
0975325	TURF-FLOW
	2658352 0899061 2642585 4043727 2765879 0974523 2225986 1569739 1986634 4182180 2984789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084305

Email: alissa.green@finnegan.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0299

900526648

Correspondent Name: Alissa Green

Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alissa Green

SIGNATURE: /Alissa Green/

DATE SIGNED: 12/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger Hancor, Inc. to Hancor Holding Corporation#page1.tif source=Merger Hancor, Inc. to Hancor Holding Corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0300

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HANCOR, INC.", AN OHIO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HANCOR HOLDING CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "HANCOR HOLDING CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 8:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202532121

Date: 03-28-19

2077993 8100M SR# 20192338689

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0301

State of Delaware
Sceretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:03 AM 03/28/2019
FILED 08:03 AM 03/28/2019
SR 20192338689 - File Number 2077993

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:	n Law, the
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Hancor Holding	***************************************
Corporation , a Delaware corporation, as of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation, and Ohio	oration is
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.	
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Hancor Holding	
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth) FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware co	shall be its
f min about a difference of the company of the sale of	rboramon 13
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on March 31, 2019	
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 4640 Trueman Boul	levard
Hilliard, Ohio 43026	
the surviving corporation. EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation has caused this ceresigned by an authorized officer, the 2211 day of March By:	ne surviving porations. tificate to be ,A.D.,
By:Authorized Officer	ssense dar dar dar dar dar dar dar en
Name: D. Scott Barbour	
Print or Type	. :
Title: President & CEO	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 02/23/2019